Original Final (GAAP Basis) to Final to Actual

Revenues:
Federal sources $ 247,682   $ 247,682   $ 193,728   $ -   $ (53,954)

Total Revenues 247,682   247,682   193,728   -   (53,954)

Expenditures:
Instruction 178,680   184,932   148,514   (6,252)   36,418
Support services 53,045   90,508   44,911   (37,463)  45,597

Total Expenditures 231,725   275,440   193,425   (43,715)  82,015

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues
over (under) Expenditures 15,957   (27,758)   303   (43,715)  28,061

Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Operating transfers out (6,683)   -   -   6,683   -
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses) (6,683)   -   -   6,683   -

Net Change in Fund Balances 9,274   (27,758)   303   (37,032)  28,061

Fund Balances:
July 1, 2015, as previously reported (303)   (303)   -   -   303

Prior period adjustments -   -   (303)   -   (303)
July 1, 2015, as restated (303)   (303)   (303)   -   -

June 30, 2016 $ 8,971   $ (28,061)   $ -   $ (37,032)  $ 28,061

RICHTON SCHOOL DISTRICT
Required Supplementary Information

Variances
Positive (Negative)

Budgeted Amounts

The notes to the required supplementary information are an integral part of this schedule.

42
McKenzie CPA, PLLC

Budgetary Comparison Schedule
EHA Part B Fund
For the Year Ended June 30, 2016

Actual Original Final
Original Final (GAAP Basis) to Final to Actual

Revenues:
Federal sources $ 162,612   $ 162,612   $ 164,951   $ -   $ 2,339

Total Revenues 162,612   162,612   164,951   -   2,339

Expenditures:
Instruction 103,979   135,424   107,132   (31,445)   28,292
Support services 57,259   57,900   55,551   (641)   2,349

Total Expenditures 161,238   193,324   162,683   (32,086)   30,641

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues
over (under) Expenditures 1,374   (30,712)   2,268   (32,086)   32,980

Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Operating transfers out (4,750)   (2,324)   -   2,426   2,324
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses) (4,750)   (2,324)   -   2,426   2,324

Net Change in Fund Balances (3,376)   (33,036)   2,268   (29,660)   35,304

Fund Balances:
July 1, 2015, as previously reported (2,268)   (2,268)   -   -   2,268

Prior period adjustments -   -   (2,268)   -   (2,268)
July 1, 2015, as restated (2,268)   (2,268)   (2,268)   -   -

Increase (Decrease) in inventory -   -   -   -   -

June 30, 2016 $ (5,644)   $ (35,304)   $ -   $ (29,660)   $ 35,304

The notes to the required supplementary information are an integral part of this schedule.

RICHTON SCHOOL DISTRICT
Required Supplementary Information

Variances
Positive (Negative)

Budgeted Amounts

43
McKenzie CPA, PLLC

PERS
Last 10 Fiscal Years*

2016 2015
District's proportion of the net pension liability (asset) $ 7,756,993   5,528,693

District's proportionate share of the net pension liability 0.050181% 0.045548%
   (asset)

District's covered - employee payroll 3,135,035   2,783,194

District's proportionate share of the net pension liability
  (asset) as a percentage of its covered - employee